Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2015

April
2014

151,370 144,457
149,121 145,299
300,491 289,756

4,656,555 4,892,583
4,776,329 4,726,321
9,432,884 9,618,904

104,092
85,881
189,973

61,611
52,766
114,377

4,760,647 4,954,194
4,862,210 4,779,087
9,622,857 9,733,281

3,243
2,230
2,802

615
8,890

2,698
3,044
2,312

443
8,497

4.79% 526,038 494,337
2.63% 522,477 494,409
3.70% 1,048,515 988,746

-4.82% 18,384,753 18,642,669
1.06% 18,246,440 17,835,835
-1.93% 36,631,193 36,478,504

68.95% 350,447 308,251
62.76% 328,224 218,470
66.09% 678,671 526,721

-3.91% 18,735,200 18,950,920
1.74% 18,574,664 18,054,305
-1.13% 37,309,864 37,005,225

20.20% 11,246 9,842
-26.74% 8,850 10,293
21.19% 9,087 7,924
38.83% 2,577 2,023

4.63% 31,760 30,082

Calendar Year to Date
% Change 2015 2014

% Change

6.41%
5.68%
6.04%

-1.38%
2.30%
0.42%

13.69%
50.24%
28.85%

-1.14%
2.88%
0.82%

14.27%
-14.02%
14.68%
27.39%
5.58%

Fiscal Year to Date

2015

2014

1,401,720 1,321,059
1,392,411 1,309,210
2,794,131 2,630,269

49,080,770 47,123,661
47,625,261 47,060,552
96,706,031 94,184,213

761,250
628,269
1,389,519

867,181
735,341
1,602,522

49,842,020 47,990,842
48,253,530 47,795,893
98,095,550 95,786,735

28,120
25,616
25,192

6,173
85,101

25,856
28,153
19,776

4,716
78,501

% Change

6.11%
6.36%
6.23%

4.15%
1.20%
2.68%

-12.22%
-14.56%
-13.29%

3.86%
0.96%
2.41%

8.76%
-9.01%
27.39%
30.89%
8.41%




