## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2015	2014	% Change	2015	2014	% Change		2015	2014	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	151,370	144,457	4.79%	526,038	494,337	6.41%		1,401,720	1,321,059	6.11%
Deplaned	<u>149,121</u>	<u>145,299</u>	2.63%	<u>522,477</u>	<u>494,409</u>	5.68%		<u>1,392,411</u>	<u>1,309,210</u>	6.36%
Total	300,491	289,756	3.70%	1,048,515	988,746	6.04%		2,794,131	2,630,269	6.23%
					_					
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,656,555	4,892,583	-4.82%	18,384,753	18,642,669	-1.38%		49,080,770	47,123,661	4.15%
Deplaned	4,776,329	4,726,321	1.06%	<u>18,246,440</u>	<u>17,835,835</u>	2.30%		47,625,261	47,060,552	1.20%
Total	9,432,884	9,618,904	-1.93%	36,631,193	36,478,504	0.42%		96,706,031	94,184,213	2.68%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	104,092	61,611	68.95%	350,447	308,251	13.69%		761,250	867,181	-12.22%
Deplaned	<u>85,881</u>	<u>52,766</u>	62.76%	<u>328,224</u>	<u>218,470</u>	50.24%		<u>628,269</u>	<u>735,341</u>	-14.56%
Total	189,973	114,377	66.09%	678,671	526,721	28.85%		1,389,519	1,602,522	-13.29%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,760,647	4,954,194	-3.91%	18,735,200	18,950,920	-1.14%		49,842,020	47,990,842	3.86%
Deplaned	4,862,210	4,779,087	1.74%	18,574,664	18,054,305	2.88%		48,253,530	47,795,893	0.96%
Total	9,622,857	9,733,281	-1.13%	37,309,864	37,005,225	0.82%		98,095,550	95,786,735	2.41%
	aya ya	, , ,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,					
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	3,243	2,698	20.20%	11,246	9,842	14.27%		28,120	25,856	8.76%
Air Taxi	2,230	3,044	-26.74%	8,850	10,293	-14.02%		25,616	28,153	-9.01%
General Aviation	2,802	2,312	21.19%	9,087	7,924	14.68%		25,192	19,776	27.39%
Military	<u>615</u>	<u>443</u>	38.83%	<u>2,577</u>	<u>2,023</u>	27.39%		<u>6,173</u>	<u>4,716</u>	30.89%
Total	8,890	8,497	4.63%	31,760	30,082	5.58%		85,101	78,501	8.41%